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8th Grade Georgia Tourism/Multimedia Project Preparation   
AKS Sources:
· identify the purpose and uses of presentation software programs and demonstrate working knowledge of their tools (QCC) (8CS_H2006-22)
· create, import and modify graphics, background and text (QCC) (8CS_H2006-26)
· add multimedia features (video, sound, graphics and animation to projects) (QCC) (8CS_H2006-29)
· create, save and publish projects related to content areas using multimedia software (QCC) (8CS_H2006-30)
· Cites sources of copyrighted materials for online and printed data (QCC) (8CS_D2006-13)
· identify revenue sources and services provided by state and local governments (GPS) (8SS_M2007-52)
· evaluate the influence of Georgia’s economic growth and development (GPS) (8SS_M2007-51)

~ Georgia Web Sites for Browsing ~

1. Georgia USA
http://www.georgia.org/industries/tourism/Pages/default.aspx

2. Carl Vinson Institute of Government University of Georgia
http://georgiainfo.galileo.usg.edu/tourism.htm

3. The New Georgia Encyclopedia
http://www.georgiaencyclopedia.org/quick-facts

4. The Geography of Georgia
http://www.netstate.com/states/geography/ga_geography.htm

5. Georgia’s State Parks
http://gastateparks.org/

6. Georgia’s National Parks and more . . .
http://www.npca.org/parks/

7. Georgia’s Historical Sites
http://georgiainfo.galileo.usg.edu/histsitephotos/histsitephotos.htm

8. National Register of Historic Places
http://georgiainfo.galileo.usg.edu/histsitephotos/histsitephotos.htm

9. Georgia on My Mind
http://www.exploregeorgia.org/#t_attractions





Additional Sites for Browsing: (from Mrs. Reath)

Everything about GEORGIA	http://www.50states.com/georgia.htm
City of Atlanta Attractions	http://www.atlantaga.gov/Visitors/Attractions.aspx
Agatha’s Mystery Theater	http://www.agathas.com/
Agnes Scott College	http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Agnes_Scott_College#History
Art Station 	www.artstation.org
Alliance Theater	http://www.georgiaencyclopedia.org/nge/Article.jsp?id=h-2465 
Atlanta Botanical Garden	www.atlantabotanicalgarden.org 
Callanwolde	http://www.Callanwolde.org
Centennial Park	http://www.centennialpark.com/
Dad’s Garage	http://www.dadsgarage.com/
World of Coca-Cola	http://www.woccatlanta.com/
Cyclorama	http://roadsidegeorgia.com/site/cyclorama.html
Fox Theater	http://www.foxtheatre.org/history.htm
Frederick Brown Amphitheater	www.amphitheater.org
Georgia Aquarium	http://www.georgiaaquarium.org/
Georgia Shakespeare	http://www.gashakespeare.org/index.asp
Georgia’s State Park	http://www.georgiastateparks.org/
Lakewood 400 Antiques	http://www.lakewoodantiques.com/
Martin Luther King National Historic Site	http://www.nps.gov/malu/
Martin Luther King Center	http://www.thekingcenter.org/tkc/index.asp
Mary Mac’s Tea Room	http://www.marymacs.com/
Neighborhood Playhouse	www.nplayhouse.org
North Atlanta Trade Center	www.northatlantatradecenter.com
Piedmont Park	www.piedmontpark.org/
Roxy Theater	www.Roxytheatre.net
Stage Door Players	www.Stagedoorplayers.net
Stone Mountain Park	www.stonemountainpark.com/




The Varsity	http://www.thevarsity.com/history.php?action=timelinen
Underground Atlanta	http://www.acvb.com/visitors/underground_atlanta.html
Zoo Atlanta 	http://www.zooatlanta.org/home.htm
 
image2.jpeg




image3.wmf

image4.wmf

